BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN

Council Meeting

Monday, November 25, 2024 - 4:00 PM Zoom Meeting ID#891 9582 9718

FLAG SALUTE led by Mrs. Baumiller

Pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act adequate and electronic notice of this meeting has been provided by posting on the bulletin board in the Beach Haven Municipal Building, on the Borough website and mailing the same to the Beach Haven Times, Asbury Park Press and the Press of Atlantic City.

Roll Call

Mrs. Baumiller _____ Ms. Lambert _____ Mr. McCaffrey _____ Ms. Snyder _____ Mayor Davis _____

ORDINANCES

#2024-38 BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AND ACQUISITIONS IN AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$1,653,000 THEREFORE, AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,252,000 BONDS OR NOTES TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

Introduction:	October 24, 2024
First Publication:	October 31, 2024
Adoption:	November 25, 2024
Second Publication:	December 5, 2024
Effective Date:	December 15, 2024

#2024-39 BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING VARIOUS SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BY THE SEWER UTILITY IN AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$985,000 THEREFORE, AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$985,000 BONDS OR NOTES TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

Introduction:	October 24, 2024
First Publication:	October 31, 2024
Adoption:	November 25, 2024
Second Publication:	December 5, 2024
Effective Date:	December 15, 2024

#2024-40 BOND ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING VARIOUS WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BY THE WATER UTILITY IN AND FOR THE BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$2,435,000 THEREFORE, AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$2,435,000 BONDS OR NOTES TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

Introduction:	October 24, 2024
First Publication:	October 31, 2024
Adoption:	November 25, 2024
Second Publication:	December 5, 2024
Effective Date:	December 15, 2024

#2024-41 AMENDMENT TO BOND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-25 FINALLY ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH OF BEACH HAVEN, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ON NOVEMBER 14, 2022, TO INCREASE THE APPROPRIATION THEREIN BY \$2,600,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$2,475,000 ADDITIONAL BONDS OR NOTES TO FINANCE PART OF THE COSTS THEREOF

Introduction:	October 24, 2024
First Publication:	October 31, 2024
Adoption:	<i>November 25, 2024</i>
Second Publication:	December 5, 2024
Effective Date:	December 15, 2024

RESOLUTIONS

#214-2024 Executing an Agreement with Ocean County for Animal Facility Services

APPROVAL OF BILLS \$58,987.74

PUBLIC COMMENT

FINAL REMARKS BY COUNCIL

ADJOURNMENT